Worsham Steed Gas Storage LP I/PP

Brazos Electric Power Coop Inc.

Barton Chapel Wind Farm LLC

Oncor Electric Delivery Company

DTE Gas Resources LLC

American Milk Transport LLC

Swan PC LP

Jay Management Co., LLC

Best Petroleum Exp Inc.

Enbridge Gathering (NTX) LP

TABLE 7 - TAX ADEQUACY

2013 Principal and Interest Requirements

$0.0568 Tax Rate at 98% Collection Produces

Nature of Property

Natural Gas Storage Company

Electric Utility

Solar Power Wind Utility

Electric Utility

Electric/Gas Utility

Milk Distributor

Oil Field Equipment Rental/Leasing

Oil and Gas Production

Oil and Gas Production

Oil and Gas Production

Average Annual Principal and Interest Requirements, 2013 - 2023

$0.0504 Tax Rate at 98% Collection Produces

Maximum Principal and Interest Requirements, 2018

$0.0601 Tax Rate at 98% Collection Produces

2012/13

Taxable

Assessed
Valuation

$ 81,185,360

70,218,650

52,754,240

43,664,560

41,412,260

37,299,510

19,286,620

18,541,670

15,510,090

14,261,890

$ 394,134,850

TABLE 9 - PRo-FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal

Year %of

Ended Outstandin!.\ Debt Principal

9/30 PrinciEal Interest Total Retired

2013 $ 530,000 $ 132,771 $ 662,771

2014 600,000 71,734 671,734

2015 610,000 65,835 675,835

2016 625,000 59,253 684,253

2017 645,000 51,093 696,093 50.55%

2018 660,000 41,598 701,598

2019 430,000 34,050 464,050

2020 440,000 28,063 468,063

2021 460,000 20,738 480,738

2022 470,000 12,600 482,600 91.86%

2023 485,000 4,244 489,244 100.00%

$ 5,955,000 $ 521,976 $ 6,476,976

4

% of Total

Taxable

Assessed
Valuation

6.81%

5.89%

4.43%

3.66%

3.47%

3.13%

1.62%

1.56%

1.30%

1.20%

33.06%

$ 662,771

$ 663,613

$ 588,816

$ 588,840

$ 701,598

$ 702,168

TABLE 10 INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending 9/3012013 ..... $ 662,771

Interest and Sinking Fund Balance as of9/30/12 ..... $ 1,003,261

Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Levy..... 743,537 1,746,798